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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000370399 MALABIKA  MANDAL Female No  1  1 1 OBC-B  3  451.00  6556.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000166823 ANWESHA  NANDY Female No  2 2 UR  8  447.00  6640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001289185 PRIYANKA  MANDAL Female No  3  1 3 SC  9  444.00  6294.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002160735 ANUPAMA  MANDAL Female No  4 4 UR  2  418.00  6936.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000094650 MAMPI  NASKAR Female No  5  2 5 SC  1  418.00  6691.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000072076 SRIJANI SINGHA ROY Female No  6 6 UR  4  410.00  6512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000419273 SHYAMALI  MONDAL Female No  7  3 7 SC  2  406.00  7014.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001178326 SWATHI  HALDER Female No  8 8 UR  10  388.00  6525.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000736083 SAHELI  PATRA Female No  9 9 UR  4  386.00  6686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001781133 KASTURI  MONDAL Female No  10  4 10 SC  5  383.00  6608.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001944967 SUDIPA  SHASMAL Female No  11 11 UR  6  382.00  6630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000361554 SATHI  MONDAL Female No  12  2 12 OBC-B  3  382.00  6396.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001961258 NISHA  BHAGAT Female No  13 13 UR  8  379.00  6396.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000786698 SAJANI  KHATUN Female No  14 14 UR  13  377.00  6925.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002381239 YASMINA  KHATUN Female No  15 15 UR  8  372.00  7256.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002292432 RUBAINA  SIDDIKA Female No  16 16 UR  3  371.00  6227.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000082920 ANKITA  GHOSH Female No  17 17 UR  4  370.00  6570.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000506474 AHANA ROY CHOWDHURY Female No  18 18 UR  3  368.00  6547.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000818386 PRITI  DAS Female No  19 19 UR  3  367.00  6469.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002338164 MOHONA RANI HAJANG Female No  20 20 UR  10  365.00  7120.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000211015 SANGITA  MANNA Female No  21 21 UR  6  365.00  6618.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002130223 KOUSHANI  BANIK Female No  22 22 UR  5  360.00  6494.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001224468 KOYEL  GHOSH Female No  23  3 23 OBC-B  13  356.00  6683.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002073252 DEBASMITA  MONDAL Female No  24  5 24 SC  10  355.00  7263.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000086805 MURSALINA  KHATUN Female No  25  1 25 OBC-A  4  354.00  6872.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001023886 SARAPRAVA  JANA Female No  26 26 UR  19  353.00  6738.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000818312 CHITU  MISTRY Female No  27  6 27 SC  3  346.00  6949.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001286529 SIMA  SHAW Female No  28 28 UR  4  346.00  6528.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001414709 RESHMI  SARDAR Female No  29  7 29 SC  24  342.00  6560.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002080066 SAUMOSREE  BHAUMIK Female No  30 30 UR  18  341.00  6447.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000394865 SWASTIKA  SAHA Female No  31 31 UR  8  338.00  6620.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000006364 ANKITA  MONDAL Female No  32  8 32 SC  1  338.00  6446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000056128 ANWESHA  KANRAR Female No  33 33 UR  11  338.00  6369.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000345200 RIYA  DAS Female No  34 34 UR  6  336.00  6777.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000503424 PRITI  CHELL Female No  35 35 UR  6  335.00  6803.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000376746 PRITILEKHA  MANDAL Female No  36 36 UR  6  334.00  6441.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000993295 MUSKAN  SHAW Female No  37 37 UR  2  333.00  6993.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000726763 ETOSHREE  SAHA Female No  38 38 UR  9  330.00  6713.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001464895 SOUMASHREE  GHOSH Female No  39 39 UR  5  329.00  6634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002016811 RIMI  DEY Female No  40 40 UR  5  321.00  6490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000857022 NABANITA  SARDAR Female No  41 41 UR  4  321.00  6329.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000641192 MOUSUME  MONDAL Female No  42  9 42 SC  4  315.00  6669.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000443819 LIJA  DAS Female No  43 43 UR  19  313.00  6618.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000417335 AYONIKA  DAS Female No  44 44 UR  6  312.00  6624.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002377206 SHAHNAZ  KHATOON Female No  45 45 UR  10  312.00  6368.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001225565 SWETA  DAS Female No  46  10 46 SC  7  310.00  6622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000284089 SWEETY  PRAMANIK Female No  47 47 UR  2  310.00  6602.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002098077 ARPITA  SARKAR Female No  48  11 48 SC  21  308.00  6907.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000193175 SHAGUFTA  DALIM Female No  49 49 UR  4  305.00  6687.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000547959 TISHA  DEBNATH Female No  50 50 UR  14  304.00  6569.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000863558 TASNIM  LASKAR Female No  51 51 UR  3  303.00  7866.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000818022 KAINAT  ZAHIR Female No  52 52 UR  6  302.00  6877.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000482677 CHANDRIMA  BASU Female No  53 53 UR  19  302.00  6699.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000583375 KOYEL  SARKAR Female No  54 54 UR  8  300.00  6697.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000558906 SNEHA  BISWAS Female No  55 55 UR  13  295.00  6340.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001035195 PAYEL  PAUL Female No  56  4 56 OBC-B  11  292.00  6785.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000016406 SUDIPTA  SAHOO Female No  57  5 57 OBC-B  8  292.00  6722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000628385 PRIYANKA  MONDAL Female No  58 58 UR  1  291.00  6789.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000714893 ARPITA  BISWAS Female No  59 59 UR  19  291.00  6369.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000689862 MANISHA  PRAMANIK Female No  60  6 60 OBC-B  18  290.00  6709.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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No.
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Rule2
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Tie Break 
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A000289300 AYUSHI  CHANDRA Female No  61 61 UR  3  286.00  6432.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002198975 SANJANA  PANDEY Female No  62 62 UR  4  285.00  7165.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001535741 MANOBITA  DHODORIA Female No  63  1 63 ST  1  283.00  6486.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002198506 MUSKAN  MEHEK Female No  64 64 UR  23  282.00  7061.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002116541 ANISHA  GHOSH Female No  65 65 UR  1  280.00  7551.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001320466 BARSA  RAM Female No  66 66 UR  9  278.00  6732.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000042574 JAYANTI  SARDAR Female No  67  2 67 ST  1  278.00  6642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001315375 NILUFAR  YASMIN Female No  68 68 UR  8  273.00  8234.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002165915 RUPALI  NAHA SARKAR Female No  69 69 UR  15  270.00  10398.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001981610 SOHELI  DUTTA Female No  70 70 UR  5  268.00  6838.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001431428 SHREYA  SARKAR Female No  71 71 UR  6  265.00  6639.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001146013 CHITRALEKHA  HANSDA Female No  72  3 72 ST  7  255.00  6633.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001664114 SANDIPA  ROY Female No  73 73 UR  3  254.00  6889.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000612212 SATHI  NASKAR Female No  74 74 UR  6  253.00  6640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000270202 MOUBANI  MONDAL Female No  75  12 75 SC  3  220.00  6731.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A002275439 RAMA  SARDAR Female No  76  13 76 SC  10  216.00  6975.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order
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Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000086805 MURSALINA  KHATUN Female No  25  1 1 OBC-A  4  354.00  6872.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000370399 MALABIKA  MANDAL Female No  1  1 1 OBC-B  3  451.00  6556.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000361554 SATHI  MONDAL Female No  12  2 2 OBC-B  3  382.00  6396.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001224468 KOYEL  GHOSH Female No  23  3 3 OBC-B  13  356.00  6683.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001035195 PAYEL  PAUL Female No  56  4 4 OBC-B  11  292.00  6785.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000016406 SUDIPTA  SAHOO Female No  57  5 5 OBC-B  8  292.00  6722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000689862 MANISHA  PRAMANIK Female No  60  6 6 OBC-B  18  290.00  6709.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001289185 PRIYANKA  MANDAL Female No  3  1 1 SC  9  444.00  6294.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000094650 MAMPI  NASKAR Female No  5  2 2 SC  1  418.00  6691.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000419273 SHYAMALI  MONDAL Female No  7  3 3 SC  2  406.00  7014.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001781133 KASTURI  MONDAL Female No  10  4 4 SC  5  383.00  6608.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002073252 DEBASMITA  MONDAL Female No  24  5 5 SC  10  355.00  7263.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000818312 CHITU  MISTRY Female No  27  6 6 SC  3  346.00  6949.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001414709 RESHMI  SARDAR Female No  29  7 7 SC  24  342.00  6560.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000006364 ANKITA  MONDAL Female No  32  8 8 SC  1  338.00  6446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000641192 MOUSUME  MONDAL Female No  42  9 9 SC  4  315.00  6669.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001225565 SWETA  DAS Female No  46  10 10 SC  7  310.00  6622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002098077 ARPITA  SARKAR Female No  48  11 11 SC  21  308.00  6907.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000270202 MOUBANI  MONDAL Female No  75  12 12 SC  3  220.00  6731.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002275439 RAMA  SARDAR Female No  76  13 13 SC  10  216.00  6975.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001535741 MANOBITA  DHODORIA Female No  63  1 1 ST  1  283.00  6486.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000042574 JAYANTI  SARDAR Female No  67  2 2 ST  1  278.00  6642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001146013 CHITRALEKHA  HANSDA Female No  72  3 3 ST  7  255.00  6633.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


